## Date: 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2020

The Manager	The Manager
Listing Department	Listing Department
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-
Mumbai- 400 001	400 051.

# Sub: Intimation of Public Announcement under Section 13 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) was initiated against Lakshmi Energy and Foods Limited vide an Order of the Hon'ble NCLT, Chandigarh vide Order dated September 03, 2020.

In this regard, a Public Announcement was made in accordance with Section 13 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 on September 6, 2020.

A copy of the Public Announcement is enclosed herein for your consideration.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Further communications may be made to: *ip.lakshmienergy@gmail.com* Address for correspondence: Unit No. 410, Level 4, Centrum Plaza, Golf Course Road, Sector 53, Gurugram, Haryana ,122001

Thanking you

Yours sincerely, For Lakshmi Energy and Foods Limited

### Kuldip Kumar Bassi Resolution Professional

Lakshmi Energy and Foods Limited is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 vide NCLT order dated September 3, 2019 Email ID for Correspondence: <u>ip.lakshmienergy@gmail.com</u>

Mr. Kuldip Kumar Bassi has been granted a certificate of registration to act as an Insolvency Professional by the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Board of India and has been appointed as the Resolution Professional by the Hon' ble National Company Law Tribunal vide Order dated February 27, 2020.

*IP Registration details are as under:* 

IP Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00280/2017-18/10524

Unit No. 410, Level 4, Centrum Plaza, Golf Course Road, Sector 53, Gurugram, Haryana ,122001 E-mail: <u>kkbassi@gmail.com</u>

## Date: 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2020

The Manager	The Manager
Listing Department	Listing Department
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-
Mumbai- 400 001	400 051.

# Sub: Intimation of Public Announcement under Section 13 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) was initiated against Lakshmi Energy and Foods Limited vide an Order of the Hon'ble NCLT, Chandigarh vide Order dated September 03, 2020.

In this regard, a Public Announcement was made in accordance with Section 13 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 on September 6, 2020.

A copy of the Public Announcement is enclosed herein for your consideration.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Further communications may be made to: *ip.lakshmienergy@gmail.com* Address for correspondence: Unit No. 410, Level 4, Centrum Plaza, Golf Course Road, Sector 53, Gurugram, Haryana ,122001

Thanking you

Yours sincerely, For Lakshmi Energy and Foods Limited

### Kuldip Kumar Bassi Resolution Professional

Lakshmi Energy and Foods Limited is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 vide NCLT order dated September 3, 2019 Email ID for Correspondence: <u>ip.lakshmienergy@gmail.com</u>

Mr. Kuldip Kumar Bassi has been granted a certificate of registration to act as an Insolvency Professional by the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Board of India and has been appointed as the Resolution Professional by the Hon' ble National Company Law Tribunal vide Order dated February 27, 2020.

*IP Registration details are as under:* 

IP Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00280/2017-18/10524

Unit No. 410, Level 4, Centrum Plaza, Golf Course Road, Sector 53, Gurugram, Haryana ,122001 E-mail: <u>kkbassi@gmail.com</u>